DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MEETING
Dorr Township Library
Time: July 21, 2025 @ 6:30 pm
Call to Order:
Roll Call:
Changes to the Agenda:
Public Comment & Correspondence:
Approval of the Agenda:
Approval of the Minutes: June 16, 2025
Treasurer’s Report: June. Credit Card - $4,223.74 for June.
Director’s Report:
Committee Reports:
NEW BUSINESS:
1. Discussion and Approval of TechConnect Solution to Deep Freeze Issues
2. Discussion and Approval of revisions to Patron Behavior Policy

3. Discussion and Approval of revisions to Personnel Manual

OLD BUSINESS:
1. Discussion and Approval of Copying/Printing/Scanning/Faxing Policies

Township Board Meeting: July 24, 2025 7 pm.
Adjournment:

Next regular meeting: August 18, 2025 at 6:30 pm



DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MEETING
Dorr Township Library
Time: June 16, 2025 @ 6:30 PM

MINUTES

Meeting was called to order at 6:30 PM
Pledge of Allegiance: was said.

Roll Call: Present- Jeffrey Babbitt, Brittany Hunter, Carrie Brooks, Bruce Bendull, Michael Rydman, Gordon Lieffers,
Andrea Strong. Absent - None.

Changes to the Agenda: None.

Public Comment & Correspondence: Correspondence from American Legion post was received and read. Library
staff requested for director’s performance to be reviewed.

Changes to the Agenda: Hunter motioned to approve the agenda. Brooks seconded. All yes, motion carried.

Approval of the Minutes: Brooks motioned to approve the minutes from April 21, 2025. Rydman seconded. All yes,
motion carried.

Treasurer’s Report: Was received. Strong made the motion to pay the credit card bill for April in the amount of
$4,551.01 for April, and for May in the amount of $4,711.16. Brooks seconded. All yes, motion carried.

Director’s Report: Was heard. Director reported 425 visitors for the summer reading kickoff carnival, with 100%
positive feedback from Author Fair authors and attendees. Circulation statistics are strong. Patron statistics are
strong. Plans are underway for improvements to flooring and lighting in the library.

Committee Reports: None.

OLD BUSINESS:
None.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Review of Year-End Fiscal Report and Financial Forecast for FYE 2025. Report was reviewed.

2. Discussion and approval of Revisions to FYE 2026 Budget. Hunter motioned to approve the FYE 2026
Budget. Brooks seconded. All yes, motion carried.

3. Discussion and approval of Copyright Policy. Brooks motioned to approve the Copyright Policy. Lieffers
seconded. All yes, motion carried.

4. Discussion and approval of Copying/Printing/Scanning/Faxing Policies. Policy was discussed and
tabled for revisions.



5. Discussion and approval of revisions to PTO section of Personnel manual. Brooks motioned to
approve the amendment to the policy. Strong seconded. All yes, motion carried.
Adjournment: Brooks motioned to adjourn at 7:25 PM. Bendull seconded. All yes, motion carried.
Township Board Meeting: June 26, 2025 7 pm. Babbitt will attend.

Next Regular Meeting: July 21, 2025 at 6:30 pm

Submitted by Brittany Hunter, Secretary.



DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2025

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
271-000-001 Checking 183,520.23
271-000-002 ICS Account 434,621.09
271-000-003 Huntington CD 6,683.05
Total Bank Accounts $624,824.37
Other Current Assets
271-000-040 019. Audit Accts Receivable 10,226.61
Total Other Current Assets $10,226.61
Total Current Assets $635,050.98
TOTAL ASSETS $635,050.98
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
271-000-202 Accounts Payable 0.00
Total Accounts Payable $0.00
Other Current Liabilities
271-000-204 Audit Accts Payable 3,345.67
271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 191.25
215. Ml Unemployment Tax 0.00
271-000-228.1 212. Ml Income Tax 326.14
271-000-228.2 214. Ml Income Tax -68.88
271-000-228.3 Ml Income Tax 599.71
271-000-229.1 Federal Taxes (941/944) 1,493.77
271-000-229.2 Federal Unemployment (940) 0.00
271-000-229.3 211. Federal Unemployment (940) -859.26
271-000-229.4 213. Federal Taxes (941/944) 705.18
271-000-231.2 216. Blue Cross Dental 250.04
271-000-231.3 217. Blue Cross Vision 1,287.16
271-000-231.4 Blue Cross Dental 5.48
271-000-231.5 Blue Cross Vision 40.66
MI Local Tax 143.43
MI Unemployment Tax 0.00
Total 271-000-231.1 Payroll Liabilities 4,114.68
701. Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Direct Deposit Payable 0.00
Total Other Current Liabilities $7,460.35
Total Current Liabilities $7,460.35

Total Liabilities

$7,460.35



DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2025

TOTAL
Equity
271-000-389 012. Opening Bal Equity 120,892.09
271-000-390 013. Fund Balance 542,146.06
Net Income -35,447.52
Total Equity $627,590.63

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$635,050.98




Check Register 2025 - June

Date |Type |Check # |Vender |Memo | Amount
06/02/2025 Check 16475 T-Mobile May Hotspot Bill -172.2
06/05/2025 Expense TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT XX TRANS -1.89
06/09/2025 Check 16477 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT Invoice #2168183 -113.24
06/09/2025 Check 16478 Fish Window Cleaning Invoice #1460-299568 -132.00
06/09/2025 Check 16479 Coverall of West Michigan Invoice #7370172399 -450
06/09/2025 Check 16480 Wolf Farms Color Carnival SR Kickoff -50.00
06/09/2025 Check 16481 Mary's Country Critters Petting Zoo for Color Carnival -390.00
06/10/2025 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 05/01/2025-05/31/2025 -3,042.05
06/10/2025 Tax Payment QuickBooks Payroll Tax Payment -648.86
06/12/2025 Expense Chase Card Services -4,711.16
06/12/2025 Check 16482 Steve Tchozeski Fee for Quartz program -172
06/12/2025 Expense TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT XX TRANS -32.95
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -349.38
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -427.35
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -1,005.89
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -356.03
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -495.65
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -442.33
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -459.50
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 -454.97
06/13/2025 Check 16483 Jeffrey L. Babbitt June Mileage Reimbursement -37.38
06/13/2025 Check 16484 City of Grand Rapids Payroll Taxes for City Income Tax May 2025 -21.05
06/13/2025 Check 16485 MCLS Invoice #AR-135398 -125.00
06/16/2025 Expense TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT XX TRANS  -7,665.07
06/18/2025 Check 16486 OverDrive, Inc. Invoice #01720C025188691 -270.78
06/19/2025 Check 16487 TechConnect Invoice #6365, Invoice #6366, Invoice #6367 -11,400.00
6/26/2025 Expense TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT XX TRANS -15.33
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -940.04
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -533.87
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -1,012.35
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Emily Fulling Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -335.20
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -378.16
6/27/2025  Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -1,370.31
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -581.67
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -497.62
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 -457.13
06/27/2025 Check 16488 ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Invoice #1001771819 -219.50
06/27/2025 Check 16489 OverDrive, Inc. Invoice #07120DA25198433 -74.44
06/30/2025 Check 16490 Midwest Tape Invoice #507398344 -337.97
06/30/2025 Check 16497 T-Mobile Account #*****4354 -165.06
06/30/2025 Expense TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT XX TRANS -42.41




DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

General Ledger

June 2025
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
TYPE

271-000-001 Checking
Beginning 182,244.64
Balance
06/02/2025 Check 16475 T-Mobile May Hotspot Bill 271-790-920 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:729. Rent, Parking, Utilities:729.1 -172.20 182,072.44

Telephone, Telecommunications
06/02/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 319.43 182,391.87
06/05/2025 Deposit -Split- 1.89 182,393.76
06/05/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -1.89 182,391.87
06/06/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 1,492.53 183,884.40
06/09/2025 Check 16479 Coverall of West Michigan Invoice #7370172399 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -450.00 183,434.40
06/09/2025 Check 16481 Mary’s Country Critters 271-790-880 703-728. Operations:710. Programs (Community Promotions) -390.00 183,044.40
06/09/2025 Check 16478 Fish Window Cleaning Invoice #1460-299568 271-790-806 800. Professional and Contract Services:806. Professional Services -132.00 182,912.40
06/09/2025 Check 16477 CENTER POINT LARGE Invoice #2168183 271-790-727 703-728. Operations:703. Books -113.24 182,799.16
PRINT
06/09/2025 Check 16480 Wolf Farms 271-790-880 703-728. Operations:710. Programs (Community Promotions) -50.00 182,749.16
06/09/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 172.20 182,921.36
06/10/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 4,080.91 187,002.27
06/10/2025 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 05/01/2025- 271-000-229.1 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes (941/944) -3,042.05 183,960.22
05/31/2025
06/10/2025 Tax Payment QuickBooks Payroll Tax Payment 271-000-228.3 Payroll Liabilities:MI Income Tax -648.86 183,311.36
06/12/2025 Check 16482 Steve Tchozeski 271-790-880 703-728. Operations:710. Programs (Community Promotions) -172.00 183,139.36
06/12/2025 Deposit -Split- 32.95 183,172.31
06/12/2025 Deposit -Split- 5,204.30 188,376.61
06/12/2025 Expense Chase Card Services -Split- -4,711.16 183,665.45
06/12/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -32.95 183,632.50
06/13/2025 Check 16485 MCLS Invoice #AR-135398 271-790-805 800. Professional and Contract Services:805. Professional Dues -125.00 183,507.50
06/13/2025 Check 16484 City of Grand Rapids 271-790-715.2 702. Payroll Expenses:702.2 Taxes -21.05 183,486.45
06/13/2025 Check 16483 Jeffrey L. Babbitt 271-790-960.2 703-728. Operations:709. Ed. & Train Dor:709.1 Travel and Meetings -37.38 183,449.07
06/13/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 8,871.64 192,320.71
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -1,005.89 191,314.82
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -495.65 190,819.17
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -459.50 190,359.67
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -454.97 189,904.70
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -442.33 189,462.37
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -427.35 189,035.02
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -356.03 188,678.99
06/13/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 05/28/2025-06/10/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -349.38 188,329.61
06/16/2025 Deposit 271-000-658 404. Penal Fines 2,960.77 191,290.38
06/16/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -7,665.07 183,625.31
06/18/2025 Check 16486 OverDrive, Inc. Invoice #01720C025188691 271-790-736 703-728. Operations:711. databases -270.78 183,354.53
06/18/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 143.24 183,497.77
06/19/2025 Check 16487 TechConnect Invoice #6365, Invoice #6366, Invoice -Split- - 172,097.77
#6367 11,400.00
06/20/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 376.65 172,474.42
06/24/2025 Deposit -Split- 9.54 172,483.96
06/24/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 162.46 172,646.42
06/25/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 11,400.00 184,046.42
06/26/2025 Deposit -Split- 15.33 184,061.75
06/26/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -15.33 184,046.42
06/27/2025 Check 16488 ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF  Invoice #1001771819 271-790-957 Other Types of Expenses:Insurance - Liability, D and O -219.50 183,826.92
AMERICA
06/27/2025 Check 16489 OverDrive, Inc. Invoice #07120DA25198433 271-790-736 703-728. Operations:711. databases -74.44 183,752.48
06/27/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 6,106.35 189,858.83
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Jeffrey L. Babbitt Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -1,370.31 188,488.52
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Jennifer L. Chamberlain Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -1,012.35 187,476.17
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Reilly J. Brower Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -940.04 186,536.13
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Savannah M Shustack Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -581.67 185,954.46
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Alexis Adrianse Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -5633.87 185,420.59
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen K. Shaffer Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -497.62 184,922.97
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Karen E. Brower Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -457.13 184,465.84
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Diane Switzer Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -378.16 184,087.68
06/27/2025 Payroll Check DD Emily Fulling Pay Period: 06/11/2025-06/24/2025 Direct Deposit Payable -335.20 183,752.48
06/30/2025 Check 16490 Midwest Tape Invoice #507398344 271-790-736 703-728. Operations:711. databases -337.97 183,414.51
06/30/2025 Check 16497 T-Mobile Account #*****4354 271-790-920 729-734. Facilities and Equipment:729. Rent, Parking, Utilities:729.1 -165.06 183,249.45
Telephone, Telecommunications

06/30/2025 Deposit Interest 271-000-665 405-407. Other Types of Income:406. Interest Income Dor 42.41 183,291.86
06/30/2025 Deposit 271-000-002 ICS Account 270.78 183,562.64
06/30/2025 Expense 271-000-002 ICS Account -42.41 183,520.23

Total for 271-000-001 Checking $1,275.59




DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Profit and Loss

June 2025
TOTAL
Income
271-000-566 403. State Aid 4,248.44
271-000-658 404. Penal Fines 2,960.77
43400 583. Direct Public Support
271-000-674.3 583.4 Donations
583.4-2 Summer Reading Donation 700.00
Total 271-000-674.3 583.4 Donations 700.00
Total 43400 583. Direct Public Support 700.00
46400 405-407. Other Types of Income
271-000-665 406. Interest Income Dor 1,250.97
271-000-675.1 405. Miscellaneous Revenue
271-00-642.1 405.5 Book Sales 50.36
271-000-602.3 405.4 Faxes 17.90
271-000-659 405.2 Fines 54.59
271-000-667 405.3 Meeting Room Rental 25.00
271-000-675.2 405.9 Uncategorized Income 48.15
271-000.602.1 405.1 Copies 106.20
Total 271-000-675.1 405. Miscellaneous Revenue 302.20
271-000-676.1 407. Reimbursments
271-000-676.3 407.2 Book Replacement 15.89
Total 271-000-676.1 407. Reimbursments 15.89
Total 46400 405-407. Other Types of Income 1,569.06
Total Income $9,478.27
GROSS PROFIT $9,478.27
Expenses
271-790-715.3 702. Payroll Expenses 98.00
271-790-715.2 702.2 Taxes 21.05
Total 271-790-715.3 702. Payroll Expenses 119.05
271-790-930 729-734. Facilities and Equipment
271-790-921 729. Rent, Parking, Utilities
271-790-920 729.1 Telephone, Telecommunications 607.22
Total 271-790-921 729. Rent, Parking, Utilities 607.22
271-790-933 732. Technology 22.17
271-790-934 734. Technology Labor 11,400.00
Total 271-790-930 729-734. Facilities and Equipment 12,029.39
62100 800. Professional and Contract Services
271-790-805 805. Professional Dues 125.00
271-790-806 806. Professional Services 582.00
62150 804. Outside Contract Services 455.00

Total 62100 800. Professional and Contract Services 1,162.00



DORR TOWNSHIP LIBRARY

Profit and Loss
June 2025

TOTAL
65000 703-728. Operations
271-790-727 703. Books 1,310.82
271-790-730 705. Periodicals 39.95
271-790-732 708. AV
271-790-734 708.3 DVD 59.90
271-790-735 708.4 Video Games 119.75
Total 271-790-732 708. AV 179.65
271-790-736 711. databases 683.19
271-790-737 720. Supplies 493.77
271-790-739 721. Advertising 810.67
271-790-880 710. Programs (Community Promotions) 1,719.58
271-790-960.1 709. Ed. & Train Dor
271-790-960.2 709.1 Travel and Meetings 37.38
271-790-960.3 709.2 Conference, Convention, Meeting 36.83
Total 271-790-960.2 709.1 Travel and Meetings 74.21
Total 271-790-960.1 709. Ed. & Train Dor 74.21
Total 65000 703-728. Operations 5,311.84
65100 Other Types of Expenses
271-790-957 Insurance - Liability, D and O 219.50
Total 65100 Other Types of Expenses 219.50
780. Misc Expense
782. Square Reader Fees 2.52
Total 780. Misc Expense 2.52
Payroll Expenses
271-790-702 Wages 11,869.97
271-790-715.1 Taxes 908.06
Total Payroll Expenses 12,778.03
Total Expenses $31,622.33
NET OPERATING INCOME $-22,144.06

NET INCOME

$-22,144.06




FY 2025-2026 General Fund & Capital Project Fund Budget

Month
2025-2026 2025-2026
April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Spent Remaining General Fund Budget Capital Projects Fund Budget
$318,815.00 $5,000.00
Staff Expenses
April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Spent Remaining Budgeted Budgeted
Emp. Wages $9,940.46 $14,863.25 $10,201.45 $35,005.16 $99,744.84 $134,750.00 $0.00
Payroll taxes $2,482.12 $3,711.96 $2,701.63 $8,895.71 $28,354.29 $37,250.00 $0.00
Health Insurance $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Total $12,422.58 $18,575.21 $12,903.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,900.87 $130,099.13 $174,000.00 $0.00
Professional Fees
April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Spent Remaining Budgeted Budgeted
Audit fee $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Collection Agency $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00
Custodial Fees $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $4,050.00 $5,400.00 $0.00
Legal Fees $535.50 $535.50 $2,464.50 $3,000.00 $0.00
Professional Dues $486.00 $455.00 $125.00 $1,066.00 -$66.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Library Board Bonding $0.00 $350.00 $350.00 $0.00
Workers Comp $219.50 $219.50 $380.50 $600.00 $0.00
Strategic Planning $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $1,471.50 $905.00 $794.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,171.00 $10,279.00 $13,450.00 $0.00
Library Operations
April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Spent Remaining Budgeted Budgeted
Books $1,723.59 $1,345.33 $1,630.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,699.52 $15,475.48 $20,175.00 $0.00
Adult $992.12 $911.48 $989.59 $2,893.19 $5,781.81 $8,675.00 $0.00
Childrens $299.54 $221.57 $343.46 $864.57 $6,235.43 $7,100.00 $0.00
Tween $85.33 $111.44 $139.49 $336.26 $1,063.74 $1,400.00 $0.00
YA $346.60 $100.84 $158.06 $605.50 $2,394.50 $3,000.00 $0.00
DVD $146.35 $59.90 $418.89 $625.14 $1,049.86 $1,675.00 $0.00
Audiobooks $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00
Video Games $119.75 $119.75 $380.25 $500.00 $0.00
Games to Go $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00
Kits $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
Binge Boxes $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
Periodicals $39.95 $810.49 $850.44 $899.56 $1,750.00 $0.00
Programs $1,614.52 $1,107.58 $1,931.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,653.82 $9,596.18 $14,250.00 $0.00
General Programming $1,010.30 $483.86 $60.00 $1,554.16 $9,195.84 $10,750.00 $0.00
Summer Reading $604.22 $623.72 $1,871.72 $3,099.66 $400.34 $3,500.00 $0.00
Grant Purchases $0.00 $0.00
Advertising $115.56 $810.67 $21.48 $947.71 $552.29 $1,500.00 $0.00
Supplies $936.68 $675.99 $328.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,941.54 $5,158.46 $7,100.00 $0.00
Cataloging Supplies $677.14 $677.14 $2,938.86 $3,616.00 $0.00
General Supplies $120.75 $277.24 $328.87 $726.86 $1,015.14 $1,742.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $138.79 $398.75 $537.54 $1,204.46 $1,742.00 $0.00
Employee Training $36.83 $40.14 $76.97 $3,273.03 $3,350.00 $0.00
